OP \$40.00 5301040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tastemade, Inc.		11/12/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prepd, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Ste 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5301040	PREPD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3239830869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3239832293

Email: info@jciplawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph G. Chu

Address Line 1: JCIP

Address Line 2: 1055 WEST 7TH STREET, 33RD FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JBMITTER: Jeremy I. Maynard	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy I. Maynard/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRE1-TM.001-JGC_Assignment-revised#page1.tif source=PRE1-TM.002-JGC Assignment Schedule A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0332

900580393

ASSIGNOR NAME:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Tastemade</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware corporation</u>, whose address is <u>3019</u> <u>Olympic Boulevard</u>, <u>Stage C</u>, <u>Santa Monica</u>, <u>CA 90404</u>, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", is the true and rightful owner of the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), wherein one of the marks has been applied for and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as identified in **Schedule A**:

WHEREAS, <u>Prepd Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware Corporation</u>, whose address is <u>2711 Centerville Road Ste 400</u>, <u>Wilmington</u>, <u>DE 19808</u>, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the Marks and registrations therefore, and the goodwill of the business associated in connection with which said Marks are used therein:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said Marks, and applications and registrations therefore, and to any and all priority rights in and to said Marks, United States and foreign, and in and to all extensions and renewals, together with the right to sue for past infringement of said Marks, and together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, through its duly authorized officer, has hereunto set its signature as follows:

ADDRESS:	3019 Olympic Boulevard, Stage C		
	Santa Monica, CA 90404		
	<u>United States</u>		
DocuSigned by: 2C4C82F57AE344F	November 12, 2020		
Signature	Date		
Derek Huoth			
Name			
General Couns	el		
Title			

Tastemade, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0333

Schedule A

Assigned Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Status	Registration Date
PREPD	5,301,040	Registered	October 3, 2017

Common Law Marks

Prepd

Get Prepd

Prepd Pack

Trade Names

Prepd

Logos





TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 11/16/2020